Agenda Item #: 3 -C- /J-

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
' AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: December 18,2018 { X} Consent { } Regular _
{ } Workshop { } Public Hearing

Department: Engineering & Public Works
Submitted By: Engineering & Public Works
Submitted For: Construction Coordination Division

L EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 with Engecon
Construction, Inc. (Engecon) in the amount of $113,188, including a time extension of 14 days,
for the additional utility items requested by Palm Beach County (County) Water Utilities
Department (WUD) on the Sandalfoot Boulevard/State Road 7 and SW 3™ Street/State Road 7
bridge replacements project R2018-0365. Per PPM CW-F-050, this change order -exceeds the
$100,000 threshold relating to staff approvals of change orders to contractors, and requires the
Board of County Commissioners’ approval. '

SUMMARY: Approval of Change Order No. 1 will compensate for additional costs and delays
due to upsizing the County WUD existing force main from 8” to 12”. During the course of the
bridge construction, WUD requested an upgrade of their existing 8” force main. All costs will be
paid by WUD. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for all contracts is 15%. Engecon
proposed 25% SBE participation. Their SBE participation for this change order is 100% and their
cumulative SBE participation to date including this change order is 66%. District 5 (LBH)

Background and Justification: The upgrade is required in order to accommodate their expanded
services to their customers.

Attachments:
1. Location Map
2. Change Order No. 1 with Exhibits A, B, C, D and Schedules 1 and 2

Recommended by: % /z, / / Z/ Y psc 2ol &

C5unty Engineer Date

Approved by: "@W 12/4] ig .

Assistant County Administrator Date




II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Capital Expenditures $113.188 -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $113.188 -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No
Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X

Budget Account No:

Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit w007 Object 6543

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Capital Improvements

Utility Line Relocations-County Road Projects

Change Order #1 $113,188.00

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _. W W

HI. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

N O«\A,. tlatlie .

7.3

OFMB @ /et \\\9\ c\qufrac;ll/)é;;% Control\

B. Approved as to Form
and Legal Sufficiency:

. WM /0018

%ssvisl{fnt County At(orney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.
2

FACOMMON\WP\AGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTW02019\19.043.CO.DOC

N9 8



4
. t

ATTACHMENT 1

PROJECT LOCATION

SANDALFOOT BOULEVARD AND STATE ROAD 7
&
SW 3RP STREET AND STATE ROAD 7
BRIDGE REPLACMENTS

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO. 2013524 & 2013525

CEE n "W" m
- o
T PONDWOOD |
ATAMAN ST [ A g ' V> i 2 EIS o 2.
sT) “bpaactiN S e’ T e} VINEYARD JoT
UMBERDAND =
= % ADLL 3 & o S st PL -
' %w&on 2 E st SIS | X Z 0 ST
o ‘ S 5 =S B 5l g
s o o . €Lk
A = .|
BBON ST _w | (2013525) . L 3%0% &
RS AERLE: 1 PALOE e -]
€ 1 %‘ f S”l
No < st smcy =] _|ewno 7 ; 3CE
g s iB = B EED . :
2 ] § - SNSTR] Al ooz ‘\ i
o B T S| EMPERDR Z 2 e, z]
2 FO DR = THREE =
POIT TER \"pack NG DR & s %
” [
JUDGE v ,-.«g;«é; =
< (3
= X
tm% R 35 g 4 = i ES
o ,
N g - D8 MARL -
N =L 1ZF |5 AL EEY2 wpalFoor | sumn
DAS = ash___N 8 . s .
WATERGA P — ) “ R
& B Lo, K s AN pROJECT
B —_— =441 LOGATION: .
o S St @n3s2ey Y
%\ Sy, Y ) = & —J vl 3=
. B35 0‘%‘ ‘I'f ol St = 3 T2 5%@3
e ), SUE T v R HEL S % gz
- & R Jo i ,' Pl zl = 8

LOCATION MAP



PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
P. 0. BOX 21229, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-1229

REQUEST: REQUESTING DIVISION: INFORMATION:

___ WORK ORDER NO. __ROAD & BRIDGE DATE 10/22/18

___ NEW AUTHDRIZATION __TRAFFIC REQUESTOR ___John Kopelakis

X CHANGEORDERNO. __1 __ ROADWAY PRODUCTION COMMISSION DISTRICT NO: 5
__SUPPLEMENTAL NO. _X CONSTRUCTION COOR. RESOLUTION NO: R2018-0365

__ OTHER: __ STREETSCAPE PBC PO NUMBER:

PROJECT LOCATION/JUMITS: __ Sandalfoot Blvd. and State Road 7 and SW 3rd Street and State Road 7 Bridge
Replacements

PROJECT NUMBER: 2013524 & 2013525 BUDGET LINE ITEM:

CONTRACT NO: CONTRACT DATE: 4/10/18
NORISUDARA | Engecon Constructlon Inc v - VEDO # |
CONTACT: Geoff Waite CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: 561-585-1565

Dtailsk: Chéné Order #11s foé aditibnai ntilitv‘ it requést b Paltn h Wntyate Utiies Departm. lnclu('iesk

contract extension of 14 days.

Exhibit “A” — Change Order Detaii

Exhibit “B” — Contractor’s Change Order Cost Proposal to upgrade force main
Exhibit “C” — PBCWUD Budget Availability Statement

Exhibit "D” — Bond Rider

The total amount of this request, per the attached documentation, is not to exceed 5113,188.00

The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for this contract Is _25 %. The estimated SBE participation for this request is 100 %.
The cumulative SBE participation to date for this Contract including this request is _86%.

Paim Beach County Engineering and Public Works Contact:

Mark A. Tomlinson Director, Construction Coordination 561-684-4180
Name Title Telephone Number
CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT/VENDOR APPROVALS " Pleasesign below and submit with invoice atthe
Please indicate your receipt of this request by signing and completion of the project. Project completed in
returning this origin7 document to our office. compliance with Contract and Project Specifications.
,/(MM (/L—-' // / /S, / 2ot 8
“Stg”natur Signature Date
rAova v / P(@Sx donst
Print Name and Title Print Name and Title

R . Ny
\M& e - -8 Mm /I}/;//3
Djvisjon Approval Date Budget Approval Date ! !
W0 Wilg !

Deputy County Engineer Date PBC Board of Co. Commissioner Date
ATTEST: Sharon R. Bock, Approved as to Form and Legal
Clerk & Comptroller Sufficiency:

{Deputy Clerk) Date {County Attorney)




EXHIBIT “A”

CHANGE ORDER

_X_ Owner Initiated —_ Quantity Overruns/Underruns
___ Differing Site Conditions _ Requesi By Another Agency/Outside Party:
Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes PBCWUD
Errors/Omissions/In Design _X_A.Reimbursable ___ B. Non-Reimbursable
___ Other:
PROJECT: Sandalfoot Blvd. and State Road 7 and SW 3™ Street CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 (ONE)
and State Road 7 Bridge Replacements COUNTY PROJECT NO: 2013524/2013525
(Name) CONTRACT DATE: 4/10/18
TO: Engecon Construction, Inc. RESOLUTIONNO: R2018-0365
(Contractor) DISTRICT NO: 5

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Additional utility items requested by PBCWUD. Upgrading

existing force main from 8” to 12" (See Exhibit “B™) - Lump Sum 112,322.00
Bond Rider — Lump Sum 866.00
TOTAL $113,188.00
Extend contract time 14 days.
The original Contract Sum was . . . . . . . . . $4,413,458.07
Net change by previous Change Orders . . . . . . . . $ -0-
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was . . . . . . $4,413,458.07
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order . . . . . $ 113,188.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be . . . . . $4,526,646.07
The Contract Time will be increased by. . . . . (14) Days
The Date of Completion including this Change Order therefore is . . . . September 12, 2019

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL
CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE-STATED
MODIFICATION(S). INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING
FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLATM THAT THE
ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE
CONTRACT.

CbNTRAé"fOR
2290 1904 Ar b i goz

Ay e guein AL 3390/
NAME: _ LARDIBL 083

TITLE: yf“’swke-«)'f

DATE: x(/z/w/@

ATTACHMENT “A”




ENGECON

Construction, Inc.

Certified SBE / DBE

Phone: (561) 585-1565

EXHIBIT “B” (page 1 of 2)

PROPOSAL (Rev B)

Fax: (561)-753-1467

~ SANDALFOOT BOULEVARD AND STATE ROAD7,AND
~ SW3RD STREETAND STATEROAD7

_ PALWBEACH COUNTY PROJECTNO. 2013524 8 2013525

79A 12" DIP Force Main 72 LF $380.00 $27,360.00

80A 12" Flange DIP Force Main 57| LF $550.00 $31,350.00

81A 12" Gate Valve & Valve Box 2| EA $4,040.00 $8,080.00

83A F&I DIP Fittings w/Joint Restraint 0.7] TN $25,714.29 $18,000.00

85A Fan Guard with support struts 2| EA $5,766.00 $11,532.00

86A Connect to Existing Force Main 2| EA $8,000.00 $16,000.00

[ $112,322.00|

{ |Bond Fee 1 EA | $866.00| $866.00|
TOTAL $113,188.00

[Request for a 14 Day Time Extension.




. EXHIBIT “B” (page 2 of 2)
John Kopelakis pag

From: John Kopelakis

Sent: Monday, July 16, 2018 8:55 AM

To: 'robert waite'

Cc: Christopher Little W.

Subject: FW: Sandalfoot Blvd Water Main and Force Main Relocation Project - PBC 2013-524 &
2013-525

Attachments: Re: 12" Force Main @ Sandalfoot - Revised Pricing

Hello Geoff,

PBCWU has agreed to the revised C.O. please see attached and proceed.

Thank you,

From: Jennifer Prettel <JPrettel@pbcwater.com>

Sent: Monday, July 16, 2018 8:38 AM

To: John Kopelakis <JKopelak@pbcgov.org>; Frantz Fenelon <FFenelon@pbcwater.com>

Cc: Christopher Little W. <CWLitti@pbcgov.org>; Henry Melendez <hmelendez@pbcwater.com>; Gaverio Dixon
<GDixon@pbcwater.com>; Vincent Riccobono <VMRiccobono@pbcwater.com>; geoff waite/raquel naim
<engeconconstruction@gmail.com>; Frantz Fenelon <FFenelon@pbcwater.com>

Subject: RE: Sandalfoot Blvd Water Main and Force Main Relocation Project - PBC 2013-524 & 2013-525

Good Morning John:

We have agreed to proceed with the change order. See attached e-mail for the proposal that we have agreed to with
Engecon. Please go ahead and direct them to proceed.

Thanks,

Jevrunifer




EXHIBIT “C” (page 1 of 2)
INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

PALM BEACH COUNTY WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

DATE: October 19, 2018
TO: John Kopelakis, Chief Construction Coordinator
Department of Engineering and Public Works
FROM: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager 1 ﬁ/ é ’?7 A Z }R’
Water Utilities Department
RE: Sandalfoot Blvd @ SR 7 Bridge Over LWDD E-1 Canal
PBC Project #2013-524
WUD Project #15-054
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS:
Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Is item included in current budget? Yes X No____

Budget Account Number:
Fund Agency Organization Object Amount
4011 721 Wo007 6543 $112,322.00
Sources of Funds:

Water Utilities Department user fees




EXHIBIT “C” (page 2 of 2)
INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

PALM BEACH COUNTY WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

DATE: October 31, 2018
TO: John Kopelakis, Chief Construction Coordinator
Department of Engineering and Public Works
FROM: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager 1 W
Water Utilities Department
RE: Sandalfoot Blvd @ SR7 Bridge Over LWDD E-1 Canal
PBC Project #2013-524
WUD Project #15-054
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS:
Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Is item included in current budget? Yes X No__

Budget Account Number:
Fund Agency Organization Object  Amount
4011 721 W07 6543 $866.00

Sources of Funds:

Water Utilities Department user fees




TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF

Performance and Pavment Bonds

EXHIBIT “D” (page 1 of 3)

NO. _ 4226349

(Bond Type)
IN FAVOR OF Palm Beach County

(Bond Number)

(Obligee)
ON BEHALF OF  Engecon Construction, Inc.

g}-"rincipa I}]
EFFECTIVE  January 17, 201

(Original Effective Date)

PROJECT: Project Nos. 2013524 & 2013525, Sandalfoot Blvd and State Road 7 & SW 3rd Street & State Road 7 Bridge

Replacements, Paim Beach County, FL

IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any additional premium that may be

properly chargeable as a result of this rider.

The Surety, __ Great American Insurance Company

hereby gives its consent to change;
Bond/Contract Amount

FROM: Old Bond Amount = $4,413,458.07

TO: New Bond Amount = $4,526,646.07

REASON: To inciude changes to contract through and including Proposal (Rev B)

EFFECTIVE: October 29,2018

PROVIDED, however that the bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations, and conditions except as herein expressly
modified, and that the liability of the Surety under the bond and under the bond as changed by this rider shall not be cumulative.

SIGNED, AND SEALED this 29th day of __Octaober. 2018
7 T
Engecon Construction, Inc. Grgmi American InsurgfCe Qn‘fm:un .
Principal HICIV /

¢ /
‘!\[ff!lf/

s /

7 ) !

By. D L A ,/)/4"f /i \

— U ApM L. Lively, Attorney-in-fact
Inquiries: {(407) 834-0022




EXHIBIT “D” (page 2 of 3)

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET © CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ® 513-369-5000 ® FAX 513-723-2740C

The number of persons authorized by
this power of atterncy is not more than  NINE
No. 0 20715
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, cach individually if more than
onc is named, its truc and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to exceute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds,
undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature (hereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond.
undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated belon

Name Address 1.imit of Power
J.W. GUIGNARD CHRISTINE MORTON ALL OF ALL
BRYCE R. GUIGNARD JENNIFER L. HINDLEY LONGWOOD, FLORIDA $100,000,000
PAUL J. CIAMBRIELLO MARGIE L. MORRIZ
APRIL L. LIVELY EILEEN C. HEARD
DEBORAH ANN MURRAY TAMPA, FLORIDA

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attomey(s)-in-fact named above
IN WITNESS WHEREQF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused (hese presents to be signed and aticsted by its appropriate

officers and its corporate scal hereunto affixed this 9TH day of MARCH . 2018

Attest ‘ GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

-
@ O it
hetid
Assistant Secretary Drvisional Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: DAVID C KITCHIN (877-377-2405)

On this 9TH day of MARCH . 2018 | before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me

known. being duly swore. deposcs and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio. that he is a Divisjonal Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great
American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which cxccuted the above instrument; that he knows the seaf of the said Company; that the seal
affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal: that it was so atfixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his

name thereto by like authoric.
SusanA Kohore §y

My Commieslon Explres 05-18-2020

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Greal American Insurance Company
by unanimous wrilten consent dated June 9. 2008.

RESQLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice
Presidents, or arny one of them. be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint ane or mare Attornevs-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company.
as surety, any and ali bonds. underiakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof: to prescribe their respective duties and
the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appoiniment at any tnne.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Comypany seal and the signarure of any of the aforesaid officers and uny Secretary or Assistant Secretary of rhe
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or ceriificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of surefyship,
or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopred by the Company as the original signature of such
officer and the original seai of the Company. fo be volid and binding upon the Company witl the same force and effect as though mavually afficed.

CERTIFICATION

1, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secrctary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect

Signed and scaled this ,?9\% dayof ()fpber , BU/ g ’

Assistant Secrciany

S1029AF {06715




EXHIBIT “D” (page 3 of 3)

rmm . E ]
l ,

nvoice #

201801599 o ] GU!GNARD
~ AN UNCOMMON BOND
1904 Boothe Circle, Longwood, FL 32750
DATE: 10/29/2018 407-834-0022 888-220-3780

Client No.:

Engecon Construction, Inc.

2290 10th Avenue North #408 2013010
Lake Worth, FL 33461
Effective Date Surety Bond No.
1/17/2018 Great American Insurance Company 4226349

0 et

Description Premium Due
Obligee: p
alm Beach Count
Y $866.00
Description: | Project Nos. 2013524 & 2013525, Sandalfoot Bivd and State Road 7 & SW 3rd Street &
State Road 7 Bridge Replacements, Palm Beach County, FL
Bond Amount:
$4,526,646.07
Fees: Agent Fees Agency Fees Carrier Fees Total Fees
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Notes:

Total Due: | $866.00

Payment due upon receipt.
Please reference the bond number or invoice number on your check.
If you have any questions, don’t hesitate to contact our office.

WE SINCERELY APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

Bonding Since 1977




SCHEDULE §
LAt O PROPOSED SBESMN G BRI AND/OR ST BCON FRACTOR PARTIUIP A 110N
Sandalfoot Bivd. and State Road 7 & SW'4rd
PROSLCL S MEORBIDNAE: Street & State Road 7 Bridge Replacements  ppounc 1 vo ok iin v 201 3524 & 2013525

NAMEOE PRINE 2IDDER, -Engecon Construction, Inc. _ \powess 2290 10th Ave. N, Suite #408, Lak:
CONVEACT PLRSON: _Raquel Naim L PHONE NGO (561) 685-1665 PAX AL,
BID OPENING DATE: 205117 e USERDEPARTMENT: ) o o
IS DOCLMENF IS FO BE COMPLECED 1Y UHE PRIVE CONTRACTOR AND SUBMITY ED WEHT BiD PACRET, PLEASE CIST THE NAME, CONPACT INFORMATION, AND DOLLAR
SMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK 1O BE COMPLETED BY ALY SBE SIV BE SUBCON 130T ORS ON THIS PROJEC L IF CHE PRIVIE IS AN CSBE AWBE, PLEASE 8150 1481 3111
DAME CONTACT INFORM ATION, AND DOLEAR AIOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK 1O 1F COMPELLY EDBY WIE PRSI ONTIS PROJECT. SUE PRIVIE SFFIRMS (TS ¢ 1F Wi

PIONTFOR THE SBES LINEED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE WORK 9 113 £ES OWS FORC LS,

(Check vue or hoth {egories)

AW B SBE DOLLAR AOUN L OR PERCENTAGE OF VR4
. . . N { sy
Movae, Address and Phone Numiber Minority usiness Sl Business Bivek Hispanic W oeren Caneisiag sther

(Please Specify)

I Engecon Construction, Inc.

2290 10th Ave. N, Suite #408 ] X X X
Lake Worth, FL. 33461 (561) 585-1565 - :

' m ] e

L] L] ~ o | S

UPleiese use sidmronad sheety 1 necessn )

ot
Totl Bid Price; & $1 13, 1 8800 o Fotal SHE MAVRE Partivipation Daltar Amount or Pepeentige of Waork: 100% o
Phereby cortiny gt the above infarmmtian acemvate fo the hent of iy fnewledge: ﬂ?/‘/“/ (/CH ) N / Pl‘eSIdent
Mt ee Tl

Noter The amount listed o this form for a subeontractor must be supporied by price or peresndage tisied o the stpned Sehetide 2 or sisned proposal in avder to he counted towid soul attsiment.
2o Mirms may he coddificd by Pati Heach Connty as an SBE and/or SUWBE. I fivmes are coretifivd as hoth A SBE sl VW BE, please indicate the doflar smount or pereeatage ndes ghe APPTOPFINL eatepory,
Fo VWBE information is heing colfeeted for tracking purposes only,
Revised 772001

SBk-5



OSBA SCHEDULE 2
LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE SUBCONTRACTOR

This decument must be completed by the SBE-M/WBE Subeontractor and submitted with bid pucket, Specify in detail,
the particelar work items to be performed and the dollar amount aad/ar pereearage for cach work item. SBE credin wiii
only be ghen for items which the SBE-M/WBE Subcontractor is SBE certified to perform. Failure to properly complete

Schedule 2 may vesult in vour SBE participation not heing counted.
Sandalfoot Bivd. and State Road 7 & SW 3rd

PROJEUT™N MBIR: 2!IL1.3.52,.4_&1211]_.1.’225_P ROPSTAAME Street & State Road 7 Bridge Replacements
T _Engecon Construction, Inc.

(Name of Prime Bidder:

ned i certified by Palm Beueh County as a teheck one or more. as applicabic

Smaf! Bosiness hatemprise X Minorin Business Erternris

Blach Hispanic X Women W Caueasian Other (Please Specitis

Date of Pl Reach Counry Certification: _10/27/18 o
The undersigned is prepared o perform the follawing desvribed work in connection with the aboie project cadditional sheets inan
be used gs rooesgan +

Line Item: .

P PR Votral Prige/
. . .. G Unides {pir Price
Lot No. Htem Description :

Pereciage

_Upsizing existing force main from 8" to 12" 1LS $113,188.00 $113,188.00/100%

at the Wiliewing price or pereenage

(Subconiractor’s QUeLe
and w1l zmer inro a formal agreement for work with vou condiioned upon your evecution of o contract with Palns Beach County

I undersigned intends to subcontract amy portion of this job to a eertified SBE or a non-SBE subcontractor, please list the
name of the subcontractor and the amount helow,

Price and or Percentage

(Name of Subcontracror

The Prime that it will monitor the SBEs listed 1o ensure the SBE s porform the work with its own forces, The undersigned
SuboeIracion ms that it has the resourges ne

any otber cortfled SBL subconractors ¢sept as noted abu

o oy the work Hsted without suboontracting o non-centiiied S a-

The unde subeontractor understands that the provision of this form o Prime Bidder docs not prevent Subeantractor from
providing guetations wo otler hidders,

_ Engecon Construction, Inc. Engecon Construction, Inc.
Prnt Name of Prime Cantractor Print Name ol SBF-N WBF Sypconractor
By &KW" é(/\ By 1/%,/“"{1
= sienann N~ s
Raque! Naim/ President Raquel Naim/ President
Prirt Maree Title of Person Bxecuting on Behaltof Preint Namz Tide ot Person Executing on Rehalf ol
Prime Contractor SREANWEBE Subcontractor

Rovised 10 11 2011 [Tt 11/14/18

SBE-6




